## TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS MORRIS COUNTY – NEW JERSEY

## **ORDINANCE NO. 25-23**

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$32,000 AVAILABLE IN THE GENERAL CAPITAL FUND BALANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE REMOVAL OF AN UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BY THE TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS (not less than two-thirds of all members thereof affirmatively concurring) AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. \$32,000 available in the General Capital Fund Balance of the Township of Morris, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey (the "Township") is hereby appropriated to provide for the removal of an underground storage tank located at the Police Department, including all work and materials necessary therefor or incidental thereto.

Section 2. The capital budget of the Township is hereby amended to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any inconsistency herewith.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect following the first publication thereof after final adoption in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

after final adoption in accordance with the laws of the	e State of New Jersey.
Recorded Vote:	
AYES: 5	
NAYES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
The foregoing is a true copy of an ordiby the governing body of the Township of Morris on 0	inance introduced and adopted on first reading October 18, 2023.
	TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS
ATTEST:	Mark J. Gyorfy, Mayor
Suzanne Walsh, Township Clerk	
INTRODUCTION: October 18, 2023 ADOPTION: November 8, 2023	